IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA

FILED
NOV 2 3 1939
NOEL K. DESCAINT CLERK SUPREME COURT SY MITTER

In the Matter of:)	
APPOINTMENT OF A JUDGE PRO TEMPORE IN THE SUPERIOR COURT IN THE STATE OF ARIZONA IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF PINAL))))	PRO TEMPORE ORDER No. 99 - 91

The presiding judge of the Superior Court in Pinal County has requested the appointment of a Judge Pro Tempore to serve in that court for the purpose of enhancing the court's ability to process cases. The Pinal County Board of Supervisors has approved the appointment of a Judge Pro Tempore.

Now, therefore, pursuant to A.R.S. § 12-141,

IT IS ORDERED that Gary L. Shriver hereby is appointed a Judge Pro Tempore in the Superior Court in Pinal County in the manner provided in A.R.S. §§ 12-141 through 12-144, from January 1, 2000, through June 30, 2000, or at the pleasure of the Arizona Supreme Court, to serve on a specific day or days as determined by the presiding judge of the Superior Court in Pinal County.

IT IS FURTHER ORDERED, notwithstanding A.R.S. § 12-143.A., that 100% of Judge Shriver's salary shall be paid in full from the Case Processing Assistance Fund pursuant to A.R.S. § 41-2401.D.8.

DATED this _	23rd	_day of _	November	, 1999.	
		`	THOMAS A	A/ZLAKET	